
2020 Rice University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-14   Conf: 0-0Home: 2-7Away: 0-7Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (142), Opp (117)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Collins (4), Hannigan (2), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (40-52), Collins (18-23),
Brogdon (5-6), Greenwood (5-6), Deskins (2-2), Hannigan (2-3), Zaskoda (2-3), Bordwine (1-2), Burgess (1-1), Cienfuegos (1-1), DeLeon
(1-1), Kane (1-2), Rickett (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Cruz, Trei .328 16-16 58 9 19 7 0 1 8 29 .500 18 0 17 0 .487 0 1 0-2 26 38 3 .955
14 Duluc, Rodrigo .294 12-9 34 7 10 3 1 1 7 18 .529 3 3 13 1 .400 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
6 Edwards, Cade .262 16-16 65 7 17 4 1 0 7 23 .354 7 2 24 2 .351 0 0 0-0 38 39 2 .975
32 Gneiting, Bradley .262 15-15 61 6 16 2 1 0 6 20 .328 4 0 12 1 .308 0 1 0-0 34 2 2 .947
35 Bulman, Austin .261 16-16 69 5 18 3 0 2 7 27 .391 6 0 20 0 .320 0 0 1-1 75 14 3 .967
12 Collins, Justin .217 15-15 46 7 10 1 0 1 5 14 .304 7 4 24 0 .362 1 0 0-0 93 7 2 .980
5 Beaulaurier, Aaron .161 12-12 31 4 5 1 0 0 3 6 .194 5 7 11 0 .395 0 0 2-2 37 0 0 1.000
10 Combs, Brayden .125 14-10 40 3 5 3 0 0 2 8 .200 2 2 7 2 .205 0 0 0-0 35 6 0 1.000
43 Benitez, Eric .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
9 Comeaux, Braden .349 10-10 43 7 15 3 1 1 7 23 .535 3 1 7 1 .404 0 1 0-0 10 19 3 .906
22 Hannigan, Cullen .333 3-1 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 12 2 0 1.000
39 Hernandez, Daniel .167 9-6 24 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .208 1 1 9 0 .231 0 0 0-0 12 1 0 1.000
20 Cox, Dominic .167 7-4 18 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .167 3 2 5 0 .348 0 0 1-2 16 0 0 1.000
33 LaRue, Tyler .143 10-6 21 0 3 0 0 0 4 3 .143 2 0 10 0 .217 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
1 Cruz, Antonio .129 9-7 31 2 4 1 0 0 0 5 .161 0 0 14 0 .129 0 0 0-1 9 1 0 1.000
3 Dunlap, Justin .000 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .239 16-16 552 63 132 29 4 6 57 187 .339 62 23 177 7 .340 1 3 4-8 417 144 18 .969
Opponents .284 16-16 536 116 152 43 6 8 110 231 .431 85 12 104 11 .387 11 9 20-26 432 121 16 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Garcia, Roel 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
15 Plum, A.C. 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
13 Deskins, Brandon 3.38 0-1 7 3 0 0-0 0 13.1 13 10 5 12 12 0 0 1 .255 1 2 0 0 1
18 Greenwood, Drake 3.94 0-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 16.0 18 7 7 9 16 5 1 0 .295 0 1 0 0 1
21 Brogdon, Blake 4.19 0-3 4 4 0 0-0 0 19.1 13 10 9 14 18 3 2 1 .194 1 1 0 1 0
34 Kane, Andrew 4.26 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 6 3 3 4 6 2 0 0 .273 3 1 0 0 1
44 Rickett, Ryan 5.59 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 13 6 6 5 4 3 0 0 .333 1 0 0 2 0
19 Cienfuegos, Cristian 6.57 1-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 9 10 9 10 6 3 1 1 .205 3 0 0 1 1
16 Burgess, Caleb 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 2 2 1 1 3 0 0 .364 0 1 0 0 1
23 Bordwine, Kel 7.36 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 11.0 9 9 9 6 3 6 0 0 .250 0 0 0 3 1
45 Santos, Mathew 8.53 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 6 6 6 6 3 3 0 0 .286 1 1 1 1 0
17 DeLeon, Alex 8.69 1-3 4 3 0 0-0 0 19.2 25 19 19 8 15 7 2 2 .309 0 1 1 2 1
24 Hoyle, Johnny 10.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 11 8 6 2 3 3 0 0 .423 1 1 0 0 0
38 Zaskoda, Garret 11.00 0-2 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 14 11 11 3 9 5 0 2 .368 1 0 1 1 1
28 Larzabal, Joshua 13.50 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 11 15 9 4 5 0 0 1 .344 1 1 0 0 1
Totals 6.54 2-14 65 16 0 0 0 139.0 152 116 101 85 104 43 6 8 .284 13 12 3 11 9
Opponents 3.69 14-2 71 16 0 1 4 144.0 132 63 59 62 177 29 4 6 .239 17 23 1 1 3



2020 Rice University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Combs, Brayden 41 35 6 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Beaulaurier, Aaron 37 37 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Cox, Dominic 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hannigan, Cullen 14 12 2 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 2 0
39 Hernandez, Daniel 13 12 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cruz, Antonio 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Cienfuegos, Cristian 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
43 Benitez, Eric 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Bordwine, Kel 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
33 LaRue, Tyler 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 DeLeon, Alex 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Burgess, Caleb 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Dunlap, Justin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Rickett, Ryan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
29 Garcia, Roel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Greenwood, Drake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
34 Kane, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
38 Zaskoda, Garret 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
12 Collins, Justin 102 93 7 2 .980 1 18 5 .783 4 0
6 Edwards, Cade 79 38 39 2 .975 8 0 0 — 0 0
35 Bulman, Austin 92 75 14 3 .967 9 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cruz, Trei 67 26 38 3 .955 12 0 0 — 0 0
32 Gneiting, Bradley 38 34 2 2 .947 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Comeaux, Braden 32 10 19 3 .906 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Duluc, Rodrigo 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Brogdon, Blake 4 0 3 1 .750 0 5 1 .833 0 0
13 Deskins, Brandon 2 1 0 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Larzabal, Joshua 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hoyle, Johnny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Plum, A.C. 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Santos, Mathew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 579 417 144 18 .969 41 20 6 .769 6 0
Opponents 569 432 121 16 .972 23 4 3 .533 1 0


